B ATA pocument 6701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Lake Asbury Classroom Addition (GMP #2)  Contract For: Lake Asbury Classroom  Change Order Number: CO #1 - ODP
2851 Sandridge Road Date: 07/02/2024 Date: 01/09/2025

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nante and address)
Clay County District Schools Paul Stresing Associates, Inc. Parrish McCall Constructors, Inc.
900 Walnut Street 14617 Main Street 3455 SW 42nd Ave

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Alachua, FL. 32615 Gainesville, FL 32608

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Direclives.)

The original Contract Sum was $ 18,825,207.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 18,825,207.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ (1,824 443,28)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 17,000,763.72

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALlD‘!JN;ﬂ‘ Sl EYITD BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
ARSI L

/ /( : V‘”"\. it [ Parrish McCall Constructors, Inc.  Clay County District Schools
ARCHITECT (‘Qirng«'i i ' CONTRACTOR (Il"jl'll}:lgllit e i OWNER (Firm name)

\- N \ NRLN (/ -7 ) A (y A

[ Y, 2/ WA/ 1dd P

St NATYI\E ‘ SIGNATURE ~ #~ SIGNATURE

2Ua \ \'W&M Cralg Blanselt, Project Manager Erin Skipper, Chai
PRINTED/\IAME AND TITLE \ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

1A \J 11.22.2024 1/9/25
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American [nslilute of Archilacts, All righte reservad, WARHING: This
AIA® Document [s protocted by U.S. Copyrght Law and Intarnational Yreatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any porilon of It, may rasult In sevore civil and criminal penalties, and will bo prosecuted to the maximum oxtent possible undor the law. This
document was produced by AlA software al 13:10:54 ET on 04/01/2020 under Order No. 9545262258 which explres on 04/01/2021, and is not for resale,
User Notes: (3B9ADA4B)



8z’ ery'vee'l$ |00°06.$ vL'Gl¥'20L$  |¥SLLZ eS| LOVHELINOD WO¥4 d310Nd3d vLIOL

L'e9l'szes  |00°GL$ y8'0VLCL$ LT L¥e'TIT$ sleusjel Buipling uoiepuno 8881052d 199260 | #2/82/0)
G8°061'€e$ 00'6.$ 8.8l LEYTLES ded suym vyry052d ¥61260d | ¥2/LL/0L
v.°0S2°€L$ 00'6.$ LThYL$ LY LEV'TLS 9j010 }seD 1SZ¥052d 818160 |¥2/¥/0L
09'790°05$% 00'6.$ 09'628'C$ 00°091}'L¥$ de) sjym /89¢€052d 9260604 |#2/91/6
S6vre'LLS 00'6.$ SLE0v$ 08'6£2°29% SHJOMISIBAN BUI[IHOS z19z0s2d 9686804 |2/12/8
81'/8%'252$  |00'G.L$ 87 /8Z'VL$ 0L%21'8€2$ Xowe) zl1z0s2d G616804 |¥2/9L/8
/8'€LTELYPS  |00°GL$ zT'58eeTs G9'€5/'68¢$ d|liAuossoer 30 1612052d 501680 | ¥2/51/8
0T LLY'0¥$ 00'6.$ 26'982'2$ 82'Gl1'8€$ 'd"7 ‘ded sjum zes1osed 178804 |#202/9/8
0’6y L6E€S  |00°SL$ 0€¥0v'12$ 00°000°0/€$ JeIoINA l2sl0sed Z1¥880d |¥202/9/8
8y'1LL'€€€$  |00°GL$ 81'88881$ 00'808'v1€$ "ou| "g'M dueld] 1801052d 680,804 | #2/62/L

NOILONA3A (%S L) SONIAVS| (%9) SONIAVS INNOWY HOAN3A #0d # 034 3Ivd

ve/ee-¢-0

HOIH "dr AJNEGSY 3MV1 1V NOILAAVY NOOJSSVIO

ONISVHI™Nd 1O3dIa

8092Z¢ 14 ‘allAssulen
ONY pPUgy MS GS¥E

[IEOON-Ysled




